DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
October, 2025 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
MUR480E/D
SWITCHMODE
Power Rectifiers

NOTE: Some of the devices on this data sheet have been
DISCONTINUED. Please refer to the table on page 2.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
MUR480EG, MUR4100EG
2
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Maximum Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient R�JA See Note 3 °C/W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage (Note 1)
(iF = 3.0 A, TJ = 150 °C)
(iF = 3.0 A, TJ = 25 °C)
(iF = 4.0 A, TJ = 25 °C)
vF
1.53
1.75
1.85
V
Maximum Instantaneous Reverse Current (Note 1)
(Rated dc Voltage, TJ = 150 °C)
(Rated dc Voltage, TJ = 25 °C)
iR
900
25
�A
Maximum Reverse Recovery Time
(IF = 1.0 Amp, di/dt = 50 Amp/�s)
(IF = 0.5 Amp, iR = 1.0 Amp, IREC = 0.25 Amp)
trr
100
75
ns
Maximum Forward Recovery Time
(IF = 1.0 Amp, di/dt = 100 Amp/�s, Recovery to 1.0 V)
tfr 75 ns
Controlled Avalanche Energy (See Test Circuit in Figure 6) WAVAL 20 mJ
Typical Peak Reverse Recovery Current
(IF = 1.0 A, di/dt = 50 A/�s)
IRM 2 A
Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
1. Pulse Test: Pulse Width = 300 �s, Duty Cycle ≤ 2.0%.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping†
MUR480ERLG MUR480E Axial Lead* 1500 / Tape & Reel
MUR4100EG
MUR4100E
Axial Lead* 500 Units / Bulk
MUR4100ERLG Axial Lead* 1500 / Tape & Reel
 DISCONTINUED (Note 2)
MUR480E
MUR480E
Axial Lead* 500 Units / Bulk
MUR480EG Axial Lead* 500 Units / Bulk
MUR480ERL Axial Lead* 1500 / Tape & Reel
MUR480ES
MUR480ES
Axial Lead* 500 Units / Bulk
MUR480ESG Axial Lead* 500 Units / Bulk
MUR4100E
MUR4100E
Axial Lead* 500 Units / Bulk
MUR4100ERL Axial Lead* 1500 / Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
* This package is inherently Pb-Free.
2. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
MUR480EG, MUR4100EG
3
MUR480EG, MUR4100EG